

Rochester Hills

1000 Rochester Hills Dr Rochester Hills, MI 48309 (248) 656-4600 Home Page: www.rochesterhills.org

Master

File Number: 2015-0303

File ID: 2015-0303 Type: Recognition Status: For Presentation

Version: 1 Reference: Controlling Body: City Council

Regular Meeting

File Created Date: 07/14/2015

Final Action:

File Name: Marilyn Dulgerian, a resident of Rochester Hills, is

being recognized for her many years of nominating the City of Rochester Hills for Keep Michigan Beautiful Awards. Marilyn's hard work has resulted in the City receiving 20 awards over the past 14 years.

Title label: Proclamation in Recognition of Marilyn Dulgerian

Notes:

Sponsors: Enactment Date:

Attachments: 072015 Agenda Summary.pdf, Proclamation.pdf Enactment Number:

Contact: Hearing Date:

Drafter: Effective Date:

History of Legislative File

Ver-	Acting Body:	Date:	Action:	Sent To:	Due Date:	Return	Result:
sion:						Date:	

Text of Legislative File 2015-0303

Title

Proclamation in Recognition of Marilyn Dulgerian

Body

Whereas, Marilyn Dulgerian, a resident of Rochester Hills for 17 years, has repeatedly committed her time, effort, and talent to promote the City of Rochester Hills by nominating city projects for the Keep Michigan Beautiful Awards; and

Whereas, because of Mrs. Dulgerian's extraordinary effort and valuable insight, the City of Rochester Hills has received 20 Keep Michigan Beautiful Awards over the past 14 years; and

Whereas, Mrs. Dulgerian has demonstrated a true passion for Rochester Hills through her active avocation of Rochester Hills projects.

Now, Therefore, Be It Resolved, that the Mayor and City Council of Rochester Hills proudly recognize Marilyn Dulgerian and express gratitude for Mrs. Dulgerian's many years of promoting Rochester Hills.